SEVERANCE SOUTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOS. 1-4 C/O PINNACLE CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

550 W. Eisenhower Blvd Loveland, CO 80537 Phone: 970-669-3611 FAX: 970-669-3612 Email:SEVSOUMDadmin@PinnacleConsultingGroupInc.com

December 22, 2022

Weld County Clerk and Recorder Carly Koppes

1402 N. 17th Avenue Greeley, CO 80631

Weld County Assessor Chris Woodruff

1400 N 17th Avenue Greeley CO 80631

Division of Local Government

1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, CO 80203

Via E-Filing Portal

Severance South Metro District No. 1 (#66795) Severance South Metro District No. 2 (#66796) Severance South Metro District No. 3 (#66797)

Via Email:weld-districts@weldgov.com

Via Email: bdones@weldgov.com

Severance South Metro District No. 4 (#66798)

Dear Sir or Ma'am:

As required by statute (C.R.S. 32-1-306) and 32-1-104 (3)(b), all Title 32 Article 1 special districts are required to file a current, accurate map of district boundaries with the County Clerk and Recorder, Assessor and Division of Local Government. On behalf of **Severance South Metropolitan District Nos. 1-4**, please accept the attached updated District boundary map. The District(s) are wholly located within Weld County.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns. Sincerely,

SEVERANCE SOUTH DISTRICT NOS. 1-4

Bryan Newby

Bryan Newby

Assistant District Manager

